The following Document contains no Personal Information
as defined by NRS 603A.040

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or
intends to hold the mining claim({s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel
site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year
before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on

September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the

Eireka

DOC # 0229865

BA1TiIZ018 02:58 PM
Official Record

Recording requested By
HARVEST GOLD CORP US

Eureka County - NV
Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: $368 .50 Page of 2
RPTT: Recorded By: LH
Book- 584 Page- 0072

0

IEEt

I)IINIIINHIIJ

RECORDER’S STAMP
County records.

Name of claim(s) or site(s):

BLM Serial No(s):

Gl 45

st glbrcdd AT

ED
AUG 18 2085
BEM-NVYE0 IAG
A total number of Z_‘Z claims is being
filed with this document. STATEOF Neveda
COUNTY OF_{Jasuoe

Name and mailing address of owner or claimant'
3 il

4 HUS

Subscribed and sworn to by

Ro be~t

elder

&)1‘(, g8~ 750 i PMJ&' 5t
Vanctuwer BL V6E 2T7

(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee)

day of

before me this
¥.2015.

TAY .
Dated this [3 day of _M_, 20 _/{ :

!

Y# r Appointmsnt Recorded in Washos County
S22 No: 445142 - Expiras February 25, 2017

JENNIFER 5. MORSE
Notary Public - State of Nevada

Owner, Cialmant, Agent or Lessee Signature

Kbt Fed e

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed) w £ M

NQ&‘)&RY PUBLIC (Signature)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 11/16/2007 LV)
Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Latent to Hold, NRS 517.230




Claim

RW 182
RW 184
RW 186
RW 188
RW 190
RW 192
RW 194
RW 196
RW 198
RW 215
RW 216
Rw 217
RW 218
RW 219
Rw 220
Rw 221
RW 222
RW 223
RwW 224
RW 225
RW 226
Rw 227
RW 228
Rw 229
RW 230
RW 231
RW 232
RW 233
RW 234

NMCH

1029854
1029853
1029852
1029851
1029850
1029849
1029848
1029847
1029846
1029829
1029828
1029827
1029826
1029825
1029824
1029823
1029822
1029821
1029820
1029818
1029885
1029884
1029883
1029882
1029881
1029880
1029879
1029878
1029818

i

Owner

Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corperation US
Harvest Gold Corperation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US
Harvest Gold Corporation US

RN 6223865

Count

W 0o~ B W N

PR M R RN RN RN R R R b R e R e R
W e ~ DU b WhNROWDNW~NOWME WK RO

RECEIVED

AUG 18 206
BLM NVSO 1AC

pook 584  ©9/17/2015

Page:

73 Page: z2of 2



