The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIM(S) AND SITE(S)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and/or tunnel site(s) listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

Official Recording requested By HARVEST GOLD CORP US

Eureka County - NV

Sara Simmons Recorder

Fee: \$308.50

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By:

Book- 584 Page-0072



The claim map showing said claim(s) is filed in the	RECORDER'S STAMP County records.
Name of claim(s) or site(s):	BLM Serial No(s):
see attacked list RE	CEIVED see attached 13t
AU	G 1 8 2015
	# NVSO IAC
A total number of 29 claims is being filed with this document.	STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Washoe
Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: Harvest Gold Corporation US	Subscribed and sworn to by Robert Felder
Site 804-750 W. Pender St. Vancouver, BC V662T7	(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee) before me this day of August 18, 2015.
Dated this 18th day of August, 20 15.	JENNIFER S. MORSE Notary Public - State of Nevada
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Robert Felder	Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 94-4514-2 - Expires February 25, 2017
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)	NOTARY PUBLIC (Signature)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV 11/16/2007 LV)

Nevada Affidavit/Notice of Intent to Hold, NRS 517.230

Claim	NMC#	Owner	Count
RW 182	1029854	Harvest Gold Corporation US	1
RW 184	1029853	Harvest Gold Corporation US	2
RW 186	1029852	Harvest Gold Corporation US	3
RW 188	1029851	Harvest Gold Corporation US	4
RW 190	1029850	Harvest Gold Corporation US	5
RW 192	1029849	Harvest Gold Corporation US	6
RW 194	1029848	Harvest Gold Corporation US	7
RW 196	1029847	Harvest Gold Corporation US	8
RW 198	1029846	Harvest Gold Corporation US	9
RW 215	1029829	Harvest Gold Corporation US	10
RW 216	1029828	Harvest Gold Corporation US	11
RW 217	1029827	Harvest Gold Corporation US	12
RW 218	1029826	Harvest Gold Corporation US	13
RW 219	1029825	Harvest Gold Corporation US	14
RW 220	1029824	Harvest Gold Corporation US	15
RW 221	1029823	Harvest Gold Corporation US	16
RW 222	1029822	Harvest Gold Corporation US	17
RW 223	1029821	Harvest Gold Corporation US	18
RW 224	1029820	Harvest Gold Corporation US	19
RW 225	1029819	Harvest Gold Corporation US	20
RW 226	1029885	Harvest Gold Corporation US	· 21
RW 227	1029884	Harvest Gold Corporation US	22
RW 228	1029883	Harvest Gold Corporation US	23
RW 229	1029882	Harvest Gold Corporation US	24
RW 230	1029881	Harvest Gold Corporation US	25
RW 231	1029880	Harvest Gold Corporation US	26
RW 232	1029879	Harvest Gold Corporation US	27
RW 233	1029878	Harvest Gold Corporation US	28
RW 234	1029818	Harvest Gold Corporation US	29
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED	No. 1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

RECEIVED AUG 1 8 2015 BLM NVSO IAC